Richter Association for the Arts

The Stanley L. Richter
Association for the Arts

RIOe
PROGRAM

RIOe
43" ANNUAL
JURIED

ART SHOW

AND SALE

2022

Co-sponsored by
The Danbury Cultural Commission
and our many sponsors

Saturday, Oct. 15, 2 - 5 p.m.
Awards at 3:00 p.m.

Sunday, Oct. 16 from 1 - 4 p.m.
(Concert at 2 p.m.)

Sunday, Oct. 23 from 1 - 4 p.m.
(Concert at 2 p.m.)



We welcome all artists, their families and friends
to our annual Juried Art Show and Sale this fall.

Categories this year include oil, acrylic,
watercolor, mixed media, charcoal, and
photography.

We once again have a student category with area
high school and college students participating



Our Jurors

John O'Sullivan is the owner of Art and Frame
in Newtown. He has been a resident of the
greater Danbury area almost his entire life,
graduating from Bethel High school in 1988. He
studied fine art painting and sculpture at the
School of Visual Arts in New York City, focusing
on kinetic musical sculptures for his thesis. He
graduated in 1993.

His love of art and going to galleries highly
influenced his career. He set up Art & Frame to
provide a gallery space for local talent. A new
show is hung and celebrated every six weeks, and
he has proudly shown artists from 5 to 95 years
of age.

David Gesualdi is a Sculptor/Printmaker. His
work is figurative and reality is used as a spring
board to launch a discovery process into a
variety of physical materials. David has explored
the many possibilities in the materials of marble,
bronze and all aspects of intaglio printmaking.
His work has been exhibited in museums and
galleries throughout the New York metropolitan
area, most notably, in New York at The National
Academy Museum, Artist Space Gallery, and
The Fervor Gallery; and in Connecticut at The
Silvermine Guild Gallery , Still River Editions
and The Center for Contemporary Printmaking.
Commissioned public monuments include the
Bethel Veterans Monument, which now stands in
front of the Bethel, CT Municipal Center. The
P.T. Barnum Monument (a life size full figure
portrait statue in bronze) which now stands in
front of the Bethel, CT Public Library. Richard



Reynolds Memorial (a life size full figure
portrait statue in bronze) in Montgomery, NY.
David’s Education has been diverse and has
included studies at The University of Bridgeport,
Bpt., CT: Bachelor of Arts: New York
University, NY, NY: Special Studies in
Printmaking: Art Students League, NY, NY:
Anatomy, drawing, and sculpture; New York
Academy of Art, NY, NY: Anatomy, sculpture:
The Carving Studio, W. Rutland VT: Stone
Carving: Studio Leonardi, Pietrasanta, Italy:
Marble Carving: The Center for Contemporary
Printmaking, Norwalk, CT: Printmaking.



Award Winners

Best in Show
#65 “Confrontation”

Madison Albano

Qil and Acrylic

1* Place: #17 “Natural Beauty”
Linda Pickwick
2" Place: #59 “Rise and Shine”
Adele Moros
3" Place: #23 “Lovely”
Arline Corcoran
Honorable Mention: #35 “In Bloom”

Nora Roberto

Watercolor
1* Place: #66 “Umbrella Mayhem”
Vincent Albano
2" Place: #2 “Looks Like You Caught One!”

Barbara Courtian



3" Place: #57 “Richter Park 01”

Hong Yang

Graphics, Drawings, Mixed Media, Sculpture
1°* Place: #63 “Hands With Scarf”

Suzanne Marsan
2" Place: #61 “Oscar”
Jean Patrick Guilbert
3" Place: #62 “Canopic”

Selva Sanjines

Students
1* Place: #6 “My Lovely Horse”
Remy Dannucci - NFHS
2" Place: #42 “Paris Green”
Nora Benson Beckman - DHS
3" Place: #38 “Twisted Taco Tale”
Tera Bartley — DHS
Honorable Mention: #49 “The Plague”

Hattie Maxwell - DHS



2021 Juried Art Show and Sale

3S

48

58S

6S

8S

98

108

118

Barbara Courtian
Lake Waubeeka Watercolor
NFS

Barbara Courtian
Looks Like You Caught One!
Watercolor NFS

Helen Seda
Blue Sky Photograph  NFS

Grace DeMarco
Good Day Sunshine!
Paper Collage NFS

Alexi Holly
Table of Light Graphite NFS

Remy Dannucci
My Lovely Horse Graphite

NFS
Christiane Schmohl
Interpreting Cezanne
Acrylic $150

Grace DeMarco
Billy in Tune Paper Collage NFS

Helen Seda
Looking Out Photograph  NFS

Shannon Zonderwan
Boy Waiting Graphite NFS

Shannon Zonderwan
Pitcher With Seashells
Graphite NFS



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Jim Malloy
The Mirth Machine Acrylic $4,500
Jim Malloy
Cityscape #1  Acrylic $8,000
Marcia Cavanaugh
Seaside Qil $200
Keith Emminger
Purple Lilac  Acrylic $375
Keith Emminger
For the Love of Lilac
Acrylic $375
Linda Pickwick
Natural Beauty Acrylic
NFS
Linda Pickwick
Peaches and Peonies Watercolor
$1,950
Joseph Oliveri
Tricia QOil $450
Joseph Oliveri
Pathway Oil $900
Amy Shaw
Summer Out East
Acrylic $1,100
Amy Shaw

Northwest Harbor
Acrylic $850



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Arline Corcoran

Lovely Oil NFS
Arline Corcoran

Rock and Roll Oil $500
Suzanne Lang

Rolling Hills Oil $550
Richard Koleszar

Flamingo Rose Oil

$2,100

Richard Koleszar

Flower Explosion 0il $800

David Harner
Sneak-a-Peak
Acrylic on Aluminum NFS

David Harner
Cornwall Crossing
Acrylic on Aluminum NFS

Tara Tomaselli
Dorothy Mixed Media NFS

Tara Tomaselli
Martin Mixed Media NFS

ShawnalLee Waterbury-Kwashnak
Sumi purring-Lucky black cat
Charcoal $500

Shawnal.ee Waterbury-Kwashnak
Anna, aged 2 Charcoal NFS

Nora Roberto
Magnolia Plantation
Acrylic $350



35

36S

378

38S

39S

40 S

41 S

42 S

43 S

44 S

45 S

Nora Roberto
In Bloom Acrylic

Arianna Martinez
Grandmother
Colored Pencil

Tera Bartley
Colored Battle Cries
Digital Art
Tera Bartley
Twisted Taco Tale
Digital Art
Arianna Martinez
Scoba Paint

Natalia Alfaro
Scared of You
Colored Pencil

Natalia Alfaro
Lost With The Butterflies
Charcoal

Nora Benson Beckman
Paris Green
Mixed Media

Kevin Furtado
Last Minute

$300

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

Colored Pencil / Acrylic

Aria Coe
Morning Glory
Watercolor

Aria Coe
Curiosity Acrylic

NFS

NFS

NFS



46 S

47 S

48 S

49 S

50S

518

528

538

54 S

55

Romulo Vivagarcia
Contour Lines
Colored Pencil / Sharpie

Darwin Quichpi
The Tear Pastels

Aida Lubuulwa
Uncertainty
Qil Paint
Hattie Maxwell
The Plague
Acrylic
Hattie Maxwell
Los Huevos
Acrylic
PJ Bekkal
A Study in Paper
Graphite
Deanna Charris
Rainy Day
Acrylic Paint
Kaylan Alexander
Persona No.6
Digital Art/ Graphics
Nicoly Do Nascimento
Little Brother
Prima Color
Beth Bogues
Boat at Rockport

Acrylic

NFS

NFS

$400

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

NFS

$450



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Beth Bogues
Willow at Ives
0Oil

Hong Yang
Richter Park 01
Watercolor

Hong Yang
Richter Park 02
Watercolor

Adele Moros
Rise & Shine
Acrylic

Adele Moros
Autumn Melody
Watercolor on Yupo

Jean Patrick Guilbert
Oscar
Stainless Steel Sculpture

Selva Sanjines
Canopic
Sculpture, ceramic

Suzanne Marsan
Hands with Scarf
Graphite

Suzanne Marsan
Rust
Color Pencil

Madison Albano
Confrontation
Oil

$450

$300

$300

$295

$295

NFS

NFS

$2,000

$450

NFS



66

67

68

69

Blue
Red
Yellow
Green

Vincent Albano
Umbrella Mayhem
Watercolor $300

Vincent Albano
Where’s the River
Watercolor $800

Mary Lou Carlson
Nasturtiums
Acrylic $450

Mary Lou Carlson
Along the Garden Wall
Acrylic $750

Color Codes

First Prize

Second Prize

Third prize
Honorable Mention



Thank you to our Sponsors

Danbury Cultural Commission
Connecticut Humanities
Savings Bank of Danbury
John & Pamela Doubek
Jean DaSilva

State of Connecticut

Al & Joan Mead

J. Knispel, Dermatology Associates
The Barn Gallery

Charles & Bernice Ullmann
Barbara Hickey

Harvey & Kathy Center
Woman's Club of Danbury/New Fairfield
Warren Levy

Anne & John Harrigan
Caraluzzi’s

Harry & Jill Kuhn

Richard & Gigi Koleszar

IBM

Eileen Coladarci

Suzanne Molineaux
Jennings Oil

Sharon Graves

Libby Kasimer

Union Savings Bank

Kai’s Piano Studio

Judy & Russ Griemsmann



A special THANK YOU to all of our sponsors. Their
continuing support has helped us sustain the quality
and the increasing popularity of our programs.

We couldn't do it without you!



Board of Directors 2021

Betty Clark - Recording secretary, Visual arts
chairperson

Arline Corcoran - Assistant Treasurer, Visual arts
Sharon Graves

Judy Griemsmann, RPA liaison

Kai Kim - Programs chairperson

Harry Kuhn - General support

Jill Kuhn - Correspondence secretary

Dr. Stefanie Mischner- Newsletter, writer/editor
Maisi Summ - Donations & Fund-raising

Richard Teasdale - Treasurer, Videographer,
Membership Secretary, Webmaster

Viviana Tul

Stanley L. Richter Association for the Arts
100 Aunt Hack Road
Danbury, CT 06811

www.richter arts.org




