

The Stanley L. Richter Association for the Arts

્રબ્∞ PROGRAM

43rd ANNUAL
JURIED
ART SHOW
AND SALE

2022

Co-sponsored by
The Danbury Cultural Commission
and our many sponsors

Saturday, Oct. 15, 2 – 5 p.m. Awards at 3:00 p.m.

Sunday, Oct. 16 from 1 – 4 p.m. (Concert at 2 p.m.)

Sunday, Oct. 23 from 1 - 4 p.m. (Concert at 2 p.m.) We welcome all artists, their families and friends to our annual Juried Art Show and Sale this fall.

Categories this year include oil, acrylic, watercolor, mixed media, charcoal, and photography.

We once again have a student category with area high school and college students participating

Our Jurors

John O'Sullivan is the owner of Art and Frame in Newtown. He has been a resident of the greater Danbury area almost his entire life, graduating from Bethel High school in 1988. He studied fine art painting and sculpture at the School of Visual Arts in New York City, focusing on kinetic musical sculptures for his thesis. He graduated in 1993.

His love of art and going to galleries highly influenced his career. He set up Art & Frame to provide a gallery space for local talent. A new show is hung and celebrated every six weeks, and he has proudly shown artists from 5 to 95 years of age.

David Gesualdi is a Sculptor/Printmaker. His work is figurative and reality is used as a spring board to launch a discovery process into a variety of physical materials. David has explored the many possibilities in the materials of marble, bronze and all aspects of intaglio printmaking. His work has been exhibited in museums and galleries throughout the New York metropolitan area, most notably, in New York at The National Academy Museum, Artist Space Gallery, and The Fervor Gallery; and in Connecticut at The Silvermine Guild Gallery, Still River Editions and The Center for Contemporary Printmaking. Commissioned public monuments include the Bethel Veterans Monument, which now stands in front of the Bethel, CT Municipal Center. The P.T. Barnum Monument (a life size full figure portrait statue in bronze) which now stands in front of the Bethel, CT Public Library. Richard

Reynolds Memorial (a life size full figure portrait statue in bronze) in Montgomery, NY. David's Education has been diverse and has included studies at The University of Bridgeport, Bpt., CT: Bachelor of Arts: New York University, NY, NY: Special Studies in Printmaking: Art Students League, NY, NY: Anatomy, drawing, and sculpture; New York Academy of Art, NY, NY: Anatomy, sculpture: The Carving Studio, W. Rutland VT: Stone Carving: Studio Leonardi, Pietrasanta, Italy: Marble Carving: The Center for Contemporary Printmaking, Norwalk, CT: Printmaking.

Award Winners

Best in Show

#65 "Confrontation"

Madison Albano

Oil and Acrylic

1st Place: #17 "Natural Beauty"

Linda Pickwick

2nd Place: #59 "Rise and Shine"

Adele Moros

3rd Place: #23 "Lovely"

Arline Corcoran

Honorable Mention: #35 "In Bloom"

Nora Roberto

Watercolor

1st Place: #66 "Umbrella Mayhem"

Vincent Albano

2nd Place: #2 "Looks Like You Caught One!"

Barbara Courtian

3rd Place: #57 "Richter Park 01" Hong Yang

Graphics, Drawings, Mixed Media, Sculpture

1st Place: #63 "Hands With Scarf"

Suzanne Marsan

2nd Place: #61 "Oscar"

Jean Patrick Guilbert

3rd Place: #62 "Canopic"

Selva Sanjines

Students

1st Place: #6 "My Lovely Horse"

Remy Dannucci - NFHS

2nd Place: #42 "Paris Green"

Nora Benson Beckman - DHS

3rd Place: #38 "Twisted Taco Tale"

Tera Bartley - DHS

Honorable Mention: #49 "The Plague"

Hattie Maxwell - DHS

2021 Juried Art Show and Sale

1	Barbara Courtian		
	Lake Waubeek	ca Wat	ercolor NFS
2	Barbara Courtian Looks Like Yo		NIEG
		Watercolor	NFS
3 S	Helen Seda Blue Sky	Photograph	NFS
4 S	Grace DeMarco Good Day Sun	shine! Paper Collage	NFS
		i mper commge	1120
5 S	Alexi Holly Table of Light	Graphite	NFS
6 S	Remy Dannucci My Lovely Hor	rse Graph	ite NFS
7	Christiane Schmohl Interpreting C Acrylic		\$150
8 S	Grace DeMarco Billy in Tune	Paper Collage	NFS
9 S	Helen Seda Looking Out	Photograph	NFS
10 S	Shannon Zonderwan Boy Waiting	Graphite	NFS
11 S	Shannon Zonderwan Pitcher With S		
		Graphite	NFS

12	Jim Malloy The Mirth Ma	chine	Acrylic	e \$4,500
13	Jim Malloy Cityscape #1	Acryli	c	\$8,000
14	Marcia Cavanaugh Seaside	Oil		\$200
15	Keith Emminger Purple Lilac	Acryl	ic	\$375
16	Keith Emminger For the Love (of Lilac Acryli	c	\$375
17	Linda Pickwick Natural Beaut	ty		Acrylic NFS
18	Linda Pickwick Peaches and P	Peonies	Water	color \$1,950
19	Joseph Oliveri Tricia		Oil	\$450
20	Joseph Oliveri Pathway		Oil	\$900
21	Amy Shaw Summer Out	East Acryli	c	\$1,100
22	Amy Shaw Northwest Ha			¢050
		Acryli	ľ	\$850

23	Arline Corcoran Lovely		Oil	NFS
24	Arline Corcoran Rock and Roll		Oil	\$500
25	Suzanne Lang Rolling Hills		Oil	\$550
26	Richard Koleszar Flamingo Rose	2	Oil	\$2,100
27	Richard Koleszar Flower Explos	ion	Oil	\$800
28	David Harner Sneak-a-Peak Acrylic	e on Alu	minum	NFS
29	David Harner Cornwall Cros Acrylic	_	minum	NFS
30	Tara Tomaselli Dorothy	Mixed	Media	NFS
31	Tara Tomaselli Martin	Mixed	Media	NFS
32	ShawnaLee Waterbur Sumi purring-		olack cat	t \$500
33	ShawnaLee Waterbur Anna, aged 2			NFS
34	Nora Roberto Magnolia Plan	tation Acrylic	2	\$350

35	Nora Roberto In Bloom	Acrylic	\$300
36 S	Arianna Martinez Grandmother Colored	l Pencil	NFS
37 S	Tera Bartley Colored Battle	Cries Digital Art	NFS
38 S	Tera Bartley Twisted Taco T	ale Digital Art	NFS
39 S	Arianna Martinez Scoba	Paint	NFS
40 S	Natalia Alfaro Scared of You Colored	l Pencil	NFS
41 S	Natalia Alfaro Lost With The Charco		NFS
42 S	Nora Benson Beckman Paris Green Mixed M		NFS
43 S	Kevin Furtado Last Minute Colored	l Pencil / Acryl	ic NFS
44 S	Aria Coe Morning Glory Watercolor		NFS
45 S	Aria Coe Curiosity	Acrylic	NFS

46 S	Romulo Vivagarcia Contour Lines Colored Penci		NFS
47 S	Darwin Quichpi The Tear	Pastels	NFS
48 S	Aida Lubuulwa Uncertainty	Oil Paint	\$400
49 S	Hattie Maxwell The Plague		
		Acrylic	NFS
50 S	Hattie Maxwell Los Huevos	Acrylic	NFS
51 S	PJ Bekkal A Study in Pa	•	NFS
53 G	D CI :	Graphite	NFS
52 S	Deanna Charris Rainy Day Acryli	c Paint	NFS
53 S	Kaylan Alexander Persona No.6 Digital Art / G	Graphics	NFS
54 S	Nicoly Do Nascimento Little Brother		NFS
55	Beth Bogues Boat at Rockp		1110
	boat at Nockp	Acrylic	\$450

56	Beth Bogues	
	Willow at Ives	
	Oil	\$450
57	Hong Yang	
	Richter Park 01	
	Watercolor	\$300
58	Hong Yang	
	Richter Park 02	
	Watercolor	\$300
59	Adele Moros	
39	Rise & Shine	
		Ø20 <i>5</i>
	Acrylic	\$295
60	Adele Moros	
	Autumn Melody	
	Watercolor on Yupo	\$295
61	Jean Patrick Guilbert	
-	Oscar	
	Stainless Steel Sculpture	NFS
62	Calva Caniinas	
02	Selva Sanjines	
	Canopic	NEC
	Sculpture, ceramic	NFS
63	Suzanne Marsan	
	Hands with Scarf	
	Graphite	\$2,000
64	Suzanne Marsan	
0-1	Rust	
	Color Pencil	\$450
65	Madison Albano	
	Confrontation	
	Oil	NFS

66	Vincent Albano		
	Umbrella Mayhem		
	Watercolor	\$300	
67	Vincent Albano		
	Where's the River		
	Watercolor	\$800	
68	Mary Lou Carlson		
	Nasturtiums		
	Acrylic	\$450	
69	Mary Lou Carlson		
	Along the Garden Wall		
	Acrylic	\$750	
	ž		

Color Codes

Blue **First Prize** Red **Second Prize** Third prize Honorable Mention Yellow

Green

Thank you to our Sponsors

Danbury Cultural Commission

Connecticut Humanities

Savings Bank of Danbury

John & Pamela Doubek

Jean DaSilva

State of Connecticut

Al & Joan Mead

J. Knispel, Dermatology Associates

The Barn Gallery

Charles & Bernice Ullmann

Barbara Hickey

Harvey & Kathy Center

Woman's Club of Danbury/New Fairfield

Warren Levy

Anne & John Harrigan

Caraluzzi's

Harry & Jill Kuhn

Richard & Gigi Koleszar

IBM

Eileen Coladarci

Suzanne Molineaux

Jennings Oil

Sharon Graves

Libby Kasimer

Union Savings Bank

Kai's Piano Studio

Judy & Russ Griemsmann

A special THANK YOU to all of our sponsors. Their continuing support has helped us sustain the quality and the increasing popularity of our programs.

We couldn't do it without you!

Board of Directors 2021

Betty Clark - Recording secretary, Visual arts chairperson
Arline Corcoran - Assistant Treasurer, Visual arts Sharon Graves
Judy Griemsmann, RPA liaison
Kai Kim - Programs chairperson
Harry Kuhn - General support
Jill Kuhn - Correspondence secretary
Dr. Stefanie Mischner- Newsletter, writer/editor
Maisi Summ - Donations & Fund-raising
Richard Teasdale - Treasurer, Videographer,
Membership Secretary, Webmaster
Viviana Tul

Stanley L. Richter Association for the Arts 100 Aunt Hack Road Danbury, CT 06811

www.richter arts.org

